You

YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1936 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th June 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con | Lab | “° [ukiP| con | Lab | “® | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25.30 |4050| 60+ |ABCH | C2DE | London | REStOF |Midlands T\ | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1936 | 497 [558| 118 | 208 [ 582 | 474 | 422 [ 939 | 997 | 230 | 490 | 662 | 554 |1104| 832 248 629 414 476 168

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Wouldn't votes and Don’t knows]
Con 33 |100 O 0 0|75 6 15 | 34 32 25 32 30 39| 36 28 31 38 38 26 20
Lab 37 0 100 O 0 4 81 33| 36 37 41 38 41 31| 35 39 42 27 38 49 32
Lib Dem 8 0 0 100 O 1 1 30 8 7 9 9 8 7 9 6 10 9 6 6 11
Other 23 0 0 0 100| 20 12 23 | 22 23 25 21 21 24| 20 27 17 27 18 19 38
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 14 0 0 0O 100 18 7 9 13 15 9 10 13 18 10 18 10 20 12 12 4
Green 5 0 0 0 0 1 2 11 4 5 11 6 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 4 7
SNP / PCY 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 1 1 1 2 26
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 7 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 6 7 16 8 5 2 6 8 8 5 7 7 9
Don't know 15 0 0 0 0|10 8 22 | 11 19 21 16 16 11 14 17 15 16 15 15 15
June June
25-26 26-27
Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s
record to date?
Approve 31 29 79 6 37 19|60 11 24| 35 24 15 32 28 35| 33 25 28 36 29 25 22
Disapprove 55 54 10 89 37 72|27 80 59 | 53 56 50 49 58 57 | 51 59 51 47 58 60 62
Don’t know 14 16 12 5 26 9|13 9 16 | 12 20 34 19 14 8 16 16 21 17 13 15 16
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 2 |ukip | con | Lab | ° | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 |4059| 60+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOf |Midlands /| o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1936 | 497 [558| 118 | 208 [ 582 | 474 | 422 [ 939 | 997 | 230 | 490 | 662 | 554 |1104| 832 248 629 414 476 168
Unweighted Sample| 1936 | 445|609 | 105 | 228 | 525 504 | 422 | 947 ] 989 | 219 | 355 | 787 | 575 |1282] 654 272 608 368 475 213
% % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

June June
19-20 26-27
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or badly as
Prime Minister?

Very well
Fairly well

12 31
Fairly badly 42 31 46|19 37 40 | 28 34 29 34 28 32| 31 31
Very badly 45 15 33| 6 44 23| 26 22 20 16 31 25 | 20 30
4 6 5

Don’t know

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly as leader
of the Labour party?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or badly as
leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Very well
Fairly well 1

4 9
Fairly badly 31 31 31| 30 31
Very badly 37 42 48 52 45 48
9 12

Don’t know

Do you think the Conservative and Liberal Democrat
coalition partners are working together well or badly?

Very well
Fairly well 3

1 21
Fairly badly 31 41 | 36 34
Very badly 32 26| 23 33
8 11

Don’t know
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab [ 1° [ukip | con | Lab | X | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2539 4059 60+ |ABC1 | C2DE | London | RSt OF | MIdlandS T oy, | gcoiang
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1936 | 497 | 558 118 | 208 | 582 | 474 | 422 [ 939 | 997 | 230 | 490 | 662 | 554 [1104| 832 | 248 629 414 476 168
Unweighted Sample| 1936 | 445]609] 105|228 | 525] 504 | 422 | 947 | 989 219 | 355 | 787 | 575 |1282] 654 272 608 368 475 213
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
June June
19-20 26-27
Do you think this coalition government is good or bad for
people like you?
Verygood 3 2 4 1 10 O 3 1 3 3 1 4 2 1 2 3 1 4 2 2 1 3
Fairly good 18 16 39 2 48 4 27 6 21 19 14 8 12 19 21 19 13 14 18 19 13 18
Fairly bad 26 26 (25 33 14 31|28 28 27 | 26 27 23 27 25 29| 26 28 25 26 27 26 29
Verybad 28 26 6 47 6 36|14 46 21 | 26 26 20 21 31 27 | 23 30 24 22 27 30 27
Doesn’t make much difference either way 21 22 24 15 21 24124 16 25| 21 23 22 29 20 20 24 20 24 25 20 22 18
Don'tknow 5 7 1 1 1 5 3 4 4 5 9 22 10 4 2 7 7 9 7 5 8 5
Do you think the coalition government is managing the
economy well or badly?
Verywell 8 7 25 1 7 1 18 2 3 9 5 5 5 6 11 8 5 6 8 9 5 4
Fairly well 35 33 [66 12 61 28 |5 15 37 | 35 32 22 34 34 37| 38 27 37 38 34 27 29
Fairly badly 30 30 5 47 24 42|16 42 35| 30 30 30 29 31 30| 28 34 24 28 32 32 37
Very badly 18 18 2 3 3 23 5 34 15 18 19 14 16 22 17 15 22 18 15 17 23 20
Don'tknow 8 11 3 6 5 6 5 7 10 7 14 29 16 7 5 11 12 15 11 8 12 11

In your opinion how good or bad is the state of Britain’s
economy at the moment?

Very good
Quite good

Neither good nor bad
Quite bad
Very bad

Don’t know
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 2 |ukip| con | Lab | 1 | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2539 |40-59| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | REStof |Midiands /) o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1936 | 497 [558| 118 | 208 [ 582 | 474 | 422 [ 939 | 997 | 230 | 490 | 662 | 554 |1104| 832 248 629 414 476 168

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

June June
19-20 26-27
How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12 months?

Get a lot better 2 2 4 1 4 0 3 1 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 3 2 3
Get a little better 16 15 129 9 22 9|21 8 17 | 18 12 22 15 15 11 | 18 10 19 17 12 13 12
TOTAL BETTER 18 17 33 10 26 9 24 9 18 20 13 24 18 16 13 20 11 21 18 15 15 15
Stay about the same 41 41 49 40 56 36| 47 37 43 | 42 41 35 42 38 48 43 39 36 44 41 40 50
Get a little worse 24 24 |13 31 12 31|17 32 28| 21 26 15 18 28 28 | 21 28 22 23 27 24 22
Get a lot worse 9 11 1 15 5 22 7 15 8 10 12 5 11 14 9 9 13 11 10 11 14 6
TOTAL WORSE 33 35 14 46 17 53 24 47 36 31 38 20 29 42 37 30 41 33 33 38 38 28
Don'tknow 6 7 4 4 1 2 4 6 4 7 7 21 11 4 2 6 8 10 5 7 8 8
If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the
European Union, how would you vote?
| would vote for Britain to remain a member of the E“"l’frii: 39 39 |3 55 8 1|24 47 59|43 35 | 49 42 35 37|46 30| 46 36 36 37 51
| would vote for Britain to leave the European Union 39 37 46 26 9 91| 56 30 23 39 35 16 25 42 50 31 45 33 43 36 37 24
I would not vote 6 6 2 5 1 1 2 6 3 5 7 10 11 5 2 6 7 5 5 4 9 9
Don't know 15 18 16 14 3 6 17 17 15 13 23 25 22 18 12 18 18 15 17 24 17 16
Jean Claude Juncker is a former Prime Minister of
Luxembourg and has been nominated to become the next
President of the European Commission.
David Cameron has said he is opposed to Jean Claude
Juncker having the job, and would like a different senior
European politician to take the role.
From what you have seen or heard, do you think David
Cameron has been right or wrong to oppose Jean Claude
Juncker?
Right to oppose him 37 40 [ 72 23 41 53|67 30 31| 49 31 21 27 41 57 | 42 36 39 44 41 35 33
Wrong to oppose him 10 14 3 25 25 7 4 23 20 19 10 15 13 16 14 13 15 13 12 15 15 20
Don't know 53 46 | 26 52 35 40|29 47 49 | 32 59 63 60 43 30 | 44 49 47 43 44 51 48
Do you think David Cameron's opposition to Jean Claude
Juncker will help or damage Britain's ability to negotiate
in Europe?
Help our ability to negotiate in Europe 10 7 18 2 10 6 | 15 3 5 10 5 5 5 6 12 8 6 7 8 7 7 6
Damage our ability to negotiate in Europe 25 36 26 51 49 29|26 48 46 | 38 36 29 31 38 43 39 33 36 34 41 36 38
Make no difference 38 33 42 27 25 48| 42 29 29 38 29 26 28 36 37 31 36 29 34 31 34 35
Don't know 26 23 |14 20 16 17|17 20 21 | 15 31 40 36 20 9 22 25 28 24 21 22 21
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Weighted Sample

David Cameron has said that, if he wins next year’s
election, he wants to negotiate a new relationship with the
European Union, with the EU handing some powers back
to member states such as Britain. Do you think the rest of
the EU will be prepared to hand powers back to member
states?
Yes — hand some important powers back to member states
Yes — but just a few minor powers
No — no powers at all
No — the rest of the EU wants to take more powers from
member states
Not sure

If David Cameron manages to win only minor concessions
but nevertheless recommends a vote to stay in the EU in a
subsequent referendum, how would you vote?

| would vote for Britain to remain a member of the European
Union

| would vote for Britain to leave the European Union

I would not vote

Don't know

On a separate issue, Andy Coulson has been found guilty
of conspiring to hack phones when he was editor of News
of the World. After resigning as editor he was appointed
David Cameron’s Director of Communications. The Prime
Minister has apologised for his ‘bad decision’. How
seriously, if at all, would you criticise Mr Cameron’s
decision to hire Mr Coulson?

Very seriously — Mr Cameron’s error of judgement was one of
the worst made in recent years by any senior politician

Fairly seriously — Mr Cameron made a mistake, but no worse
than many others in recent years by senior politicians

Not very seriously — given the big decisions senior politicians
must take, this was a minor mistake that has been blown up
out of all proportion

Don’t know

You

What the world thinks

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 2 |ukip| con | Lab | 1 | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2539 |40-59| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | REStof |Midiands /) o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1936 | 497 | 558 | 118 | 208 | 582 | 474 | 422 | 939 | 997 | 230 | 490 | 662 | 554 | 1104| 832 | 248 | 629 | 414 | 476 | 168
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9 |17 7 11 1]18 9 6 |11 7 7 8 10 9|11 6 7 8 10 10 8
20 [ 33 34 s2 11|27 28 38|32 26 | 31 25 25 36|33 24| 29 32 25 26 37
18 |12 23 20 18|14 210 2|17 18| 13 16 19 19|18 17| 16 16 18 20 19
24 |28 16 9 59|33 21 16|26 22 | 12 22 26 27|21 28| 21 28 26 19 18
20 |10 22 8 10|13 21 18|15 27 | 37 20 20 9 |18 25| 27 17 21 25 18
30 |40 52 88 2|29 45 58|44 35 | 45 41 37 38| 47 20 | 47 38 36 36 53
36 |42 27 10 90|51 30 23|37 34 | 16 24 40 49| 29 44 | 29 40 37 35 24
5 11 3 2 1|1 6 4|5 s 9 9 3 2|4 7 7 5 3 7 6
20 |16 18 1 7|19 19 15|13 26 | 20 26 20 11|20 20| 18 18 24 22 17
34 | 9 59 33 37|12 58 42|37 30 | 27 27 37 38|30 38| 33 29 34 37 M
36 | 41 20 46 31|41 24 40|31 40 | 30 35 38 35|40 30| 35 39 34 32 36
21 48 6 18 27|42 10 14|25 18 | 14 23 20 25|22 21| 20 24 25 18 18
9 |2 7 3 4|5 8 4|7 12|22 18 5 2|8 11| 12 8 8 13 5
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The police investigation into phone hacking has been one
of the most expensive investigations in police history. Do
you think it has been worthwhile, or should the police
have used the time to investigate other crimes instead?

Yes, it has been worthwhile; phone hacking is a big scandal
and it is important to get to the bottom of what happened

No, it has not been worthwhile; the police should have
investigated other, more serious, crimes instead
Don’t know

Five other people associated with the News of the World
pleaded guilty ahead of the recent trial. However, Rebekah
Brooks, who was another former editor of the paper, was
found not guilty. Do you think the Crown Prosecution
Service was right or wrong to prosecute Mrs Brooks?

Right to prosecute and let the jury decide
Wrong to prosecute and take up so much court time
Don’t know

The police investigation into phone hacking is still
continuing. Do you think the investigation should
continue, or should it now be stopped and the police
reassigned to investigate other crimes?
Investigation should continue
Investigation should now be stopped
Don’t know

Thinking about what has come to light in recent years in
relation to phone hacking, do you think each of the
following will or will not happen in the future?

Journalists will take greater care to stay within the law to
get their stories
Will definitely happen
Will probably happen
TOTAL WILL HAPPEN
Will probably not happen
Will definitely not happen
TOTAL WILL NOT HAPPEN
Don’t know

You

What the world thinks

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | M [ukip [ con | Lab | ® | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2539 [40-59| 60+ [ABC1{ C2DE | London | Restof |MidlandS h oy, | g ooiang
Dem Dem South | Wales
1936 | 497 | 558 | 118 | 208 [ 582 | 474 | 422 | 939 | 997 | 230 | 490 | 662 | 554 | 1104| 832 | 248 | 629 | 414 | 476 | 168
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
53 | 48 68 64 43|44 64 63|58 49 | 40 50 58 57 | 54 53| 54 50 55 54 62
33 |47 22 290 51|48 25 26|30 36 | 24 34 31 38|34 32| 30 38 34 30 25
1415 10 7 6|9 11 10f[122 15 |3 16 11 5|13 15| 16 13 11 17 13
69 | 69 77 82 66|66 77 79|72 66 | 53 61 74 76| 70 67 | 69 69 69 65 78
13|19 10 8 20(19 100 8 |18 12| 9 158 11 15|12 14| 11 14 14 13 8
18 |13 13 10 14|16 13 13|14 22 | 38 24 15 9 |17 20| 20 17 17 21 14
49 |40 63 63 45|40 59 56|58 41 | 41 44 51 55| 50 48 | 51 45 52 49 57
36 [52 27 20 49|50 29 33|31 41 | 26 38 37 38|37 35| 28 42 35 37 29
15|18 10 17 6|10 12 11|11 18 |3 17 12 7 |13 16 | 20 14 13 14 14
7|9 7 4 8|8 8 5|7 6 6 7 6 7] 6 8 10 4 8 7 4
37 |45 37 43 40|43 33 39|37 37 | 34 33 34 46| 38 36 | 34 43 33 32 43
44 54 44 47 48 51 41 44 44 43 40 40 40 53 44 44 44 47 4 39 47
37 |3 38 31 40|36 39 39|35 39 |30 34 43 35|38 35| 37 36 41 36 33
106 11 12 97 12 11|13 8 8 12 12 8 [11 9 11 10 10 11 12
47 42 49 43 49 43 51 50 48 47 38 46 55 43 49 44 48 46 51 47 45
9 |3 8 10 3|5 8 6|9 10|22 13 6 4|7 12| 8 7 9 13 9
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 2 |ukip| con | Lab | 1 | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2539 |40-59| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | REStof |Midiands /) o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1936 | 497 [558| 118 | 208 [ 582 | 474 | 422 [ 939 | 997 | 230 | 490 | 662 | 554 |1104| 832 248 629 414 476 168

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Senior politicians will be less scared of standing up to
newspaper owners
Will definitely happen 6 9 4 3 10] 9 5 4 6 6 5 6 5 6 6 4 7 5 6 5 7
Will probably happen 34 |44 34 39 31|39 34 35| 33 35 29 35 32 38| 36 31 31 36 34 33 35
TOTAL WILL HAPPEN 40 53 38 42 41 48 39 39 39 41 34 41 37 44 42 35 38 41 40 38 42
Will probably not happen 35 [ 31 36 34 39|30 38 36| 36 33 31 28 38 38| 34 35 38 37 35 30 36
Will definitely not happen 9 5 11 12 9 8 10 10 | 12 7 6 8 10 10 | 10 9 7 9 10 10 10
TOTAL WILL NOT HAPPEN 44 36 47 46 48 38 48 46 48 40 37 36 48 48 44 44 45 46 45 40 46
Don’t know 17 |12 15 11 12|13 13 14 | 14 19 29 22 15 8 14 21 18 14 15 22 13
Mar  June
10-11 26-27
2013 2014
Thinking back to 2003, do you think the United States and
Britain were right or wrong to take military action against
Irag?
Right 27 20 | 23 26 17 22|22 28 14| 25 16 16 21 24 17 | 21 19 12 19 22 24 21
Wrong 53 59 [ 64 54 65 70|64 53 67 | 60 59 49 54 56 72 | 60 58 69 60 55 56 64
Don’t know 20 20 | 13 21 18 8 |15 19 18 | 15 25 34 25 21 10 | 19 22 19 21 23 20 15
Looking back, do you think the decision to invade Iraq
has...Increased or decreased the risk of terrorist attack on
Britain or made no real difference?
Increased the risk 56 62 | 71 59 67 72|69 56 69 | 62 62 52 54 64 72 | 63 62 70 64 59 59 61
Decreased therisk 7 3 3 4 4 0 3 4 3 5 2 4 5 3 2 4 3 3 2 4 4 5
Made no real difference 30 25 | 23 29 22 25|24 32 20| 27 24 21 29 26 23| 25 25 19 24 30 26 25
Don'tknow 7 9 3 8 7 2 4 7 8 6 12 23 13 6 4 8 10 9 10 7 11 8
Made the lives of ordinary Iragis better or worse or made
no real difference?
Better 24 10 12 11 13 9 10 13 7 12 8 14 13 9 7 11 9 11 10 10 7 16
Worse 29 40 | 47 38 51 37|43 38 45 | 45 36 30 31 39 53| 4 38 43 37 42 40 41
Made no real difference 31 33 |30 36 11 47|36 35 28| 32 34 26 33 36 31| 30 37 26 35 33 34 32
Don’'t know 16 17 |12 15 24 7 |10 14 20 | 12 22 30 23 15 9 17 17 19 18 15 19 11
Made the world a safer or less safe place or made no real
difference?
A safer place 14 7 10 8 8 4 7 8 5 9 5 11 8 7 4 7 6 7 6 8 7 7
A less safe place 38 48 | 53 46 53 54| 54 43 53 | 52 45 36 37 52 60 | 48 48 54 48 46 45 54
Made no real difference 40 34 [ 33 36 27 39|33 39 32|31 36 25 40 33 33| 35 33 28 36 34 35 31
Don’t know 8 11 4 10 11 3 6 10 9 8 14 28 15 9 3 10 13 10 10 12 13 8
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June
12-13
2014
Do you think Western countries were right or wrong to
withdraw troops from Iraq?
Right to withdraw troops from Iraq
Wrong to withdraw troops from Iraq
Don’t know

72
12
16

Sept
5-6
2013
Last year*, MPs voted against Britain taking any part in
military action against Syria. Do you think that was the
right or wrong decision?
[*Wording changed from "Last week" to" Last year"]
Right decision - Britain should keep out of any military attack
on Syria
Wrong decision - we should have been willing to act alongside
the United States
Don’t know

74

12
14

There have recently been reports about British ‘jihadists’,
meaning people who follow a particular form of Islam that
promotes violent struggle in support of their beliefs.
Some British ‘jihadists’ are reported to be fighting in Syria
and Irag, and in some cases are said to support violent
struggle in Britain.

Do you think there is a serious danger of British ‘jihadists’
returning to this country and undertaking terrorist attacks,
or have the media exaggerated the risk?

Serious danger of ‘jihadist’ terrorism
Risk has been exaggerated
Not sure

You

What the world thinks

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | M [ukip [ con | Lab | ® | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2539 [40-59| 60+ [ABC1{ C2DE | London | Restof |MidlandS h oy, | g ooiang
Dem Dem South | Wales

1936 | 497 | 558|118 | 208 | 582 | 474 | 422 [ 939 | 997 [ 230 | 490 [ 662 | 554 |1104| 832 248 629 414 476 168

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

June

26-27

2014

66 70 64 73 83|72 64 69 66 66 55 58 69 75 67 65 64 68 66 65 66

14 15 16 11 10| 14 17 12 19 9 11 17 14 13 14 14 14 14 15 11 18

20 15 20 17 6 |14 19 19 15 24 34 26 17 12 19 22 22 18 19 24 16

June

26-27

2014

69 74 69 71 81|74 68 69 | 69 68 54 61 69 81 70 67 70 71 68 67 64

13 14 16 14 11| 13 16 13 18 9 12 17 14 10 13 14 13 12 12 15 19

18 [12 15 16 8 [13 16 18 [ 13 23 | 34 22 17 8 | 17 19 17 17 20 19 17

67 78 64 60 87|79 68 60 | 69 64 40 59 73 77 65 69 62 68 72 65 61
17 12 20 29 9 |12 17 23 18 15 25 21 13 13 19 14 20 18 13 17 19
17 (10 16 11 4|9 15 17|12 21 | 3 20 14 9 | 16 17 18 14 15 19 20
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 2 |ukip| con | Lab | 1 | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2539 |40-59| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | REStof |Midiands /) o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1936 | 497 [558| 118 | 208 [ 582 | 474 | 422 [ 939 | 997 | 230 | 490 | 662 | 554 |1104| 832 248 629 414 476 168

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you support or oppose the British Government
giving the security services greater powers to monitor
internet and electronic communications such as emails?
Support, as everything possible should be done to monitor 57 |75 55 46 70|72 58 50|54 €0 | 23 52 62 69| 56 58 | 47 59 61 57 53
potential terrorists and thwart their plans
Oppose, as this would invade the privacy of private citizens 28 |17 20 44 23|20 27 36|33 24 | 42 30 26 23|20 26| 39 28 25 24 30
without probably stopping any terrorists
Don’t know 15 8 15 10 7 8 14 14 13 17 34 18 12 8 14 16 14 13 15 18 17
Do you believe social media companies such as Ask.FM,
Facebook, Twitter are, or are not, doing as much as they
reasonable can to prevent jihadists from using it to
propagandise?
Yes, they are doing as much as they reasonably can 12 9 15 17 9 |11 12 14 | 15 10 19 15 12 8 11 14 14 13 10 11 16
No, they could do much more 61 70 62 51 70| 68 65 57 64 58 40 54 63 73 63 58 56 62 62 62 57
Not sure 27 20 23 32 21|21 24 29 21 32 40 30 26 20 26 28 29 25 28 27 28
And do you believe Muslim community leaders doing are,
or are not, doing as much as they reasonable can to help
the authorities identify young people who might become
jihadists?
Yes, they are doing as much as they reasonably can 12 9 19 12 6 (10 17 13 | 12 13 16 1 12 12 13 11 16 12 11 10 13
No, they could do much more 63 76 59 50 85| 74 62 54 68 57 40 55 67 74 62 64 56 62 66 65 60
Not sure 25 15 23 38 9 16 21 32 20 30 45 34 21 14 25 25 27 25 24 25 26
If you had a child, whether born a Muslim or a convert,
who had gone on jihad to Syria, would you tell the police?
Yes, | would 63 | 68 67 59 73|68 67 61 | 69 59 50 64 67 64 | 62 65 59 60 68 63 71
No, | would not 8 7 8 6 7 7 8 6 8 7 11 10 6 7 8 7 9 8 8 7 6
Don'’t know 29 | 25 25 36 19|25 25 32| 23 34 39 26 27 30| 29 28 31 32 25 30 23
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Do you have any children under 18 living with you at
home?
Yes
No

Do you support or oppose new rules which allow parents
to take their children out of school only for exceptional
reasons, and face fines of £60 per parent per child, if they
do?
Support
Oppose
Don’t know

Do you think each of the following should or should not
be regarded as an ‘exceptional reason’ justifying taking a
child out of school?
The funeral of a close relative such as a grandfather
Yes, for any child at either a primary or secondary school
Yes, but only for a child at primary school
Yes, but only for a child at secondary school
TOTAL YES
No
Don’t know
The funeral of a distant relative that the child knew but
not very well
Yes, for any child at either a primary or secondary school
Yes, but only for a child at primary school
Yes, but only for a child at secondary school
TOTAL YES
No
Don’t know

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade
Lib Lib
Total | Con | Lab UKIP| Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 |40-59| 60+ | ABC1| C2DE
Dem Dem

1936 | 497 | 558|118 | 208|582 | 474 | 422 | 939 | 997 | 230 | 490 | 662 | 554 | 1104 | 832
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

24 19 27 17 23] 19 30 24 22 25 15 39 33 2 24 23
76 81 73 83 77| 81 70 76 78 75 85 61 67 98 76 77
38 46 35 45 43| 43 38 41 | 38 37 22 32 41 44 41 33
49 44 53 44 50 | 48 51 47 48 51 52 54 49 45 48 52
13 10 11 11 7 9 11 12 14 12 26 14 10 10 11 15

87 87 88 94 93|89 87 91 | 86 87 78 87 89 87 88 85
2 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 2 1 3 3 1 1 1 2

5 7 6 4 4 5 6 4 5 5 0 2 5 9 5 5

94 95 95 99 98 95 95 98 93 93 81 92 95 97 94 92
2 2 2 0 1 1 2 0 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 2

5 3 4 2 1 4 4 2 6 4 16 5 3 2 3 7

34 29 34 35 32|31 32 37 | 36 32 45 46 30 23 34 34
7 7 6 12 3 7 6 9 8 6 8 10 7 4 7 7

7 6 10 3 9 7 9 7 7 7 6 5 7 9 7 7

48 42 50 50 44 45 47 53 51 45 59 61 44 36 48 48
40 49 38 41 46| 46 42 38 | 35 45 20 28 43 55 42 38
12 8 12 8 11 9 12 9 14 10 21 11 13 8 10 15
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Sample Size: 1936 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th June 2014
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Do you have any children under 18 living with you at
home?
Yes
No

Do you support or oppose new rules which allow parents
to take their children out of school only for exceptional
reasons, and face fines of £60 per parent per child, if they
do?
Support
Oppose
Don’t know

Do you think each of the following should or should not
be regarded as an ‘exceptional reason’ justifying taking a
child out of school?
The funeral of a close relative such as a grandfather
Yes, for any child at either a primary or secondary school
Yes, but only for a child at primary school
Yes, but only for a child at secondary school
TOTAL YES
No
Don’t know
The funeral of a distant relative that the child knew but
not very well
Yes, for any child at either a primary or secondary school
Yes, but only for a child at primary school
Yes, but only for a child at secondary school
TOTAL YES
No
Don’t know

Children under 18 living

Region with you at home?
Total | London Rest of | Midlands / North | Scotland Yes No
South Wales

1936 | 248 629 414 476 168 456 1480
% % % % % % % %
24 21 22 27 25 21 100 0
76 79 78 73 75 79 0 100
38 36 41 34 36 42 28 40
49 47 48 52 51 47 65 45
13 17 12 13 13 11 7 15
87 84 89 86 85 88 88 86
2 3 1 1 1 3 3 1
5 3 3 7 7 4 4 5
94 90 93 94 93 95 95 92
2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2
5 8 4 4 6 4 3 5
34 35 36 30 34 34 38 33
7 10 7 6 6 6 9 6
7 5 5 12 6 6 5 8
48 50 48 48 46 46 52 47
40 33 41 39 43 42 37 41
12 18 10 12 11 12 10 13
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Sample Size: 1936 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th June 2014

Weighted Sample

For a family holiday when both parents work full time and
can’t take holidays during school holidays
Yes, for any child at either a primary or secondary school
Yes, but only for a child at primary school
Yes, but only for a child at secondary school
TOTAL YES
No
Don’t know
For a family holiday that can be afforded only if it is taken
during term time, because prices in school holidays are
higher’
Yes, for any child at either a primary or secondary school
Yes, but only for a child at primary school
Yes, but only for a child at secondary school
TOTAL YES
No
Don’t know

Have you ever taken your child out of school to go on
holiday?
Yes | have, but only with the school’'s agreement
Yes | have, without the school’'s agreement
Yes | have, sometimes with and sometimes without the
school’s agreement

No, | have not
Not applicable, | have never had, or don’t yet have, any
children of school age

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade
Lib Lib

Total | Con | Lab Dem UKIP| Con | Lab Dem Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 |40-59| 60+ | ABC1| C2DE
1936 | 497 | 558| 118 | 208 | 582 | 474 | 422 | 939 | 997 | 230 | 490 | 662 | 554 |1104| 832
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

46 39 49 39 57| 43 48 47 45 46 44 45 46 47 43 49
17 21 18 21 12|19 18 19 | 15 19 8 19 17 19 18 15
2 3 2 0 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 1 2 3 2

65 63 69 60 70 64 68 68 63 67 54 67 64 68 64 66
25 30 23 31 23| 28 24 24 27 23 25 23 27 24 28 21
10 7 8 10 6 8 8 8 10 10 21 10 9 8 9 12
36 27 41 30 50|32 40 33| 36 37 35 35 40 34 33 41
17 18 17 16 14| 16 15 21 14 19 15 19 15 18 20 13
1 2 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2

54 47 59 46 65 50 57 55 52 57 51 55 56 54 54 56
36 | 46 32 47 31|43 34 37| 38 34 27 34 38 39 39 32
9 7 8 7 4 7 9 8 10 8 23 10 6 7 7 12

15 14 16 20 14| 15 19 15 13 17 1 7 24 16 13 17
5 5 6 2 7 4 7 5 6 4 2 5 5 6 5 5

4 4 4 4 9 4 6 3 5 4 1 3 6 5 4 4

33 33 36 26 39|37 38 29 30 35 7 22 34 51 32 34
43 | 44 38 48 31|40 30 48 | 47 40 88 63 31 22 46 40
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Sample Size: 1936 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th June 2014

Region Children under 18 living
with you at home?
Total | London Rest of | Midlands / North | Scotland Yes No
South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1936 | 248 629 414 476 168 456 1480
% % % % % % % %
For a family holiday when both parents work full time and
can’t take holidays during school holidays
Yes, for any child at either a primary or secondary school 46 40 43 54 46 41 52 43
Yes, but only for a child at primary school 17 16 19 14 18 17 17 17
Yes, but only for a child at secondary school 2 3 2 3 2 1 2 2
TOTAL YES 65 59 64 71 66 59 71 62
No 25 24 28 21 23 30 20 26
Don’t know 10 17 8 9 11 12 8 11
For a family holiday that can be afforded only if it is taken
during term time, because prices in school holidays are
higher’
Yes, for any child at either a primary or secondary school 36 31 35 44 39 27 44 34
Yes, but only for a child at primary school 17 16 18 17 15 20 18 16
Yes, but only for a child at secondary school 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2
TOTAL YES 54 49 55 63 55 48 63 52
No 36 36 39 30 36 40 30 38
Don’t know 9 15 8 8 9 12 7 10
Have you ever taken your child out of school to go on
holiday?
Yes | have, but only with the school's agreement 15 8 15 17 16 16 25 12
Yes | have, without the school’s agreement 5 3 6 5 5 5 9 4
Yes | have, sometimes with and sometlme’s without the 4 4 5 4 3 2 7 3
school’s agreement
No, | have not 33 26 31 36 35 36 40 31
Not applicable, | have never had, or'don t yet have, any 43 59 43 39 n M 19 51
children of school age
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 89 116
Male 25 to 39 175 244
Male 40 to 59 386 327
Male 60 + 297 252
Female 18 to 24 130 114
Female 25 to 39 180 246
Female 40 to 59 401 335
Female 60 + 278 302
Region
North England 475 476
Midlands 271 318
East 203 186
London 272 248
South England 405 443
Wales 97 97
Scotland 213 168
Social Grade
AB 728 542
C1 554 561
C2 272 407
DE 382 426
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 394 310
Sun / Star 210 455
Mirror / Record 165 194
Guardian / Independent 162 87
FT / Times / Telegraph 143 184
Other Paper 270 223
No Paper 592 484
Political Party Identification
Labour 669 620
Conservative 460 542
Liberal Democrat 165 213
SNP/Plaid Cymru 55 33
Others 153 45
None/ DK 434 484

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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